

SLP(C)No. 19307-19343 OF 2001

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.19307-19343/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2001 in CWJC 1983/98, CWJC 2202-03/98, CWJC 2312/98, CWJC 2367/98, CWJC 2368/98, 2385/98, CWJC 2426/98, CWJC 2437/98, CWJC 2451/98, CWJC 2497/98, 2503/98, CWJC 2517/98, CWJC 2613/98, CWJC 2633/98, CWJC 2635/98, 2651/98, CWJC 2745/98, CWJC 2766/98, CWJC 2770/98, CWJC 2953/98, 2956/98, CWJC 3015/98, CWJC 3178/98, CWJC 3184/98, CWJC 3185/98, 3493/98, CWJC 3525/98, CWJC 3565/98, CWJC 3627/98, CWJC 3660/98, 4406/98, CWJC 6124/98, CWJC 744/98, CWJC 3072/98, CWJC 895/99, CWJC 2204/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ROHTAS ZILA GRAM RAKSHA DAL SANGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kameshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

No interim relief. But it is made clear that all appointments made hereafter shall be subject to the result of the appeals.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master